
FORWARDS (23)
# PLAYER HT WT S BORN BIRTHPLACE 2023-24 TM LGE GP G A P PIM ACQ
17 Thomas Bordeleau 5-10 180 L 1/3/02 Houston, Texas Barracuda

Sharks
AHL
NHL

35
27

11
6

14
5

25
11

26
18

ED/20

56 Ethan Cardwell 5-11 200 R 8/30/02 Oshawa, Ont. Barracuda AHL 71 23 20 43 52 ED/21

71 Macklin Celebrini 6-0 190 L 6/13/06 North Vancouver, B.C. Boston Univ. HE 38 32 32 64 18 ED/24

24 Igor Chernyshov 6-3 195 R 11/30/05 Penza, Russia Dynamo Moscow
Dynamo Moscow Jr.

KHL
MHL

34
22

3
13

1
15

4
28

9
18

ED/24

39 Logan Couture 6-1 200 L 3/28/89 Guelph, Ontario Sharks NHL 6 0 1 1 4 ED/07

53 Ty Dellandrea 6-2 190 R 7/21/00 Port Perry, Ont. Dallas NHL 42 2 7 9 23 TR/24

72 William Eklund 5-10 185 L 10/12/02 Haninge, Sweden Sharks NHL 80 16 29 45 30 ED/21

23 Barclay Goodrow 6-2 210 L 2/26/93 Toronto, Ont. N.Y. Rangers NHL 80 4 8 12 78 WV/24

51 Collin Graf 6-1 190 R 9/21/02 Lincoln, Mass. Quinnipiac
Sharks

ECAC
NHL

34
7

22
0

27
2

49
2

4
0

FA/24

64 Mikael Granlund 5-10 190 L 2/26/92 Oulu, Finland Sharks NHL 69 12 48 60 32 TR/23

91 Carl Grundstrom 6-0 200 L 12/1/97 Umea, Sweden Los Angeles
Ontario

NHL
AHL

50
2

8
1

4
1

12
2

12
0

TR/24

75 Danil Gushchin 5-10 170 L 2/6/02 Yekaterinburg, Russia Barracuda
Sharks

AHL
NHL

56
4

20
1

34
1

54
2

24
0

ED/20

10 Klim Kostin 6-4 230 L 5/5/99 Penza, Russia Detroit
Sharks

NHL
NHL

33
19

3
5

1
5

4
10

38
15

TR/24

11 Luke Kunin 6-0 200 R 12/4/97 Chesterfield, Mo. Sharks NHL 77 11 7 18 83 TR/22

22 Andrew Poturalski 5-10 190 R 1/14/94 Williamsville, N.Y. Coachella Valley
Seattle

AHL
NHL

60
2

15
0

36
0

51
0

30
0

FA/24

49 Scott Sabourin 6-4 210 R 7/30/92 Orleans, Ont. Barracuda
Sharks

AHL
NHL

59
3

18
0

9
0

27
0

192
9

FA/23

54 Givani Smith 6-2 220 L 2/27/98 Toronto, Ont. Sharks NHL 36 1 3 4 40 FA/23

2 Will Smith 6-0 180 R 3/17/05 Boston, Mass. Boston College HE 41 25 46 71 14 ED/23

7 Nico Sturm 6-3 210 L 5/3/95 Augsburg, Germany Sharks NHL 63 5 8 13 12 FA/22

73 Tyler Toffoli 6-0 205 R 4/24/92 Scarborough, Ont. New Jersey
Winnipeg

NHL
NHL

61
18

26
7

18
4

44
11

12
2

FA/24

21 Alexander Wennberg 6-2 190 L 9/22/94 Stockholm, Sweden Seattle
N.Y. Rangers

NHL
NHL

60
19

9
1

16
4

25
5

14
0

FA/24

16 Colin White 6-1 195 R 1/30/97 Boston, Mass. Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Montreal

Pittsburgh

AHL
NHL
NHL

21
17
11

5
0
0

5
0
0

10
0
0

10
2
0

FA/24

20 Fabian Zetterlund 5-11 210 R 8/25/99 Karlstad, Sweden Sharks NHL 82 24 20 44 33 TR/23

DEFENSEMEN (12)
# PLAYER HT WT S BORN BIRTHPLACE 2023-24 TM LGE GP G A P PIM ACQ

5 Matt Benning 6-1 210 R 5/25/94 Edmonton, Alta. Sharks NHL 14 0 2 2 14 FA/22

42 Luca Cagnoni 5-9 180 L 12/21/04 Burnaby, B.C. Portland WHL 65 18 72 90 34 ED/23

36 Lucas Carlsson 6-0 190 L 7/5/97 Gavle, Sweden Charlotte AHL 52 15 24 39 54 FA/24

4 Cody Ceci 6-3 210 R 12/21/93 Ottawa, Ont. Edmonton NHL 79 5 20 25 14 TR/24

6 Sam Dickinson 6-3 200 L 6/7/06 Toronto, Ont. London OHL 68 18 52 70 30 ED/24

38 Mario Ferraro 5-11 200 L 9/17/98 King City, Ont. Sharks NHL 78 3 18 21 36 ED/17

85 Shakir Mukhamadullin 6-4 200 L 1/10/02 Ufa, Russia Barracuda
Sharks

AHL
NHL

55
3

7
0

27
1

34
1

24
4

TR/23

84 Jan Rutta 6-3 205 R 7/29/90 Pizek, Czechia Sharks NHL 69 5 14 19 38 TR/23

26 Jack Thompson 6-1 180 R 3/19/02 Courtice, Ont. Syracuse
Barracuda

Sharks

AHL
AHL
NHL

46
16
2

5
1
0

27
8
0

32
9
0

12
4
0

TR/24

3 Henry Thrun 6-2 205 L 3/12/01 Southborough, Mass. Sharks
Barracuda

NHL
AHL

51
18

3
1

8
5

11
6

16
10

TR/23

44 Marc-Edouard Vlasic 6-1 205 L 3/30/87 Montreal, Qc. Sharks NHL 57 6 6 12 26 ED/05

96 Jake Walman 6-1 215 L 2/20/96 Toronto, Ont. Detroit NHL 63 12 9 21 44 TR/24

GOALTENDERS (3)
# GOALTENDER HT WT C BORN BIRTHPLACE 2023-24 TM LGE GP MIN GAA W-L-T SO GA ACQ

30 Yaroslav Askarov 6-3 180 R 6/16/02 Omsk, Russia Milwaukee
Nashville

AHL
NHL

44
2

2557
82

2.39
1.47

30-13-1
1-0-0

6
0

102
2

TR/24

29 Mackenzie Blackwood 6-4 235 L 12/9/96 Thunder Bay, Ont. Sharks NHL 44 2437 3.45 10-25-4 2 140 TR/23

41 Vitek Vanecek 6-2 185 L 1/9/96 Havlickuv Brod, Czechia New Jersey NHL 32 1792 3.18 17-9-3 0 95 TR/24
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